Rule 2,117

(2) Insert name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert name and address
of registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of appointment
{d) Insert name of applicant /
appointor

(e) Insert name(s) and address(es)
of liquidator(s)

Form 2.34B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from administration to
creditors’ voluntary liquidation

2.34B

Name of Company Company number
Waterside Press (Hatfield) Limited 02895622
In the Court case number
High Court 1534 of 2005

[full name of court]

I/'We (a) _Geoffrey Stuart Kinlan and Anthony Sanderson of BDO BDO Stoy Hayward LLP
Prospect Place, 85 Great North Road, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL9 SBS

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) _Waterside Press (Hatfield) Limited whose
registered office is situated at Prospect Place, 85 Great North Road, Hatfield. Herts AL9 SBS .

On (c) 8 March 2005 by (dy _ HSBC Asset Finance and HSBC Equipment Finance (UK}
Limited
Hereby give notice that:

The provisions of paragraph 83(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 apply, and it is
proposed that (e) _Geoffrey Stuart Kinlan and Anthony Sapderson of BDO Stoy Hayward
Prospect Place, 85 Great North Road. Hatfield, Hertfordshire, ALS 5BS

will be the liquidator(s} of the company (IP No(s) _8268/6% and 4750 )
— -

I/'We attach a copy of the finai progress repprt.

N7l

Joint/administrator(s)

7 e, 2000

Signed

Dated

I

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, Prospect Place, 85 Great North Road,

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

I

A% AATE4XD 4 509

COMPANIES HOUSE

08/03/2006

Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL9 5BS.

Qur Ref

000132/ MJIL/ADMY79/C15

Tel 01707 255 888

DX Number

DX Exchange

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

DX 33050 Cardiff




BDO Stoy Hayward LLP Prospect Place 85 Great North Road
B Chartered Accountants Hatfield Hertfordshire ALY 5BS
Telephone: +44 [()1707 255888
]

Facsimile: +44 (0)1707 255889
Web site: www.bdo.co.uk

3 March 2006

OurRef  7/RD/RDadm965/A6

Please ask for Rob Davies
Direct line: 01707 25 5891

TO ALL CREDITORS

Dear Sirs N
Waterside Press (Hatfield) Limited - In Administration
I now supply my final report in respect of this Administration.

I enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing a
balance in hand of £133,457.73, together with a copy of my abstract receipts and payments
account covering the final period, and report as follows:

1 Receipts

The receipts shown are largely self-explanatory and remain unchanged since my
last report save for interest received.

2 Realisation of Assets

The realisation of assets has for the large part been finalised with the exception of
resolving one or two book debts and a potential refund due from HM Revenue &
Customs for VAT bad debt relief.

3 Future of the Company

It was resolved at the initial meeting of creditors held on 17 May 2005 that the
Company should exit the Administration by way of Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation and I am now in the process of filing the necessary documents at
Companies House.

4 Prospects for Creditors

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where after 15 September 2003 a
company has granted to a creditor a floating charge a proportion of the net property
of the company must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. Based

TRDRDadm965 .
g:\bribr clientstwiwaterside press (hatfield) Itdwdadm®65.doc

Registered office: 8 Baker Street, London Wit/ 3LL
BDO Stoy Hayward LLP is a limited liability partnership and is authorised and Registered nutnber: OC305127
regulated by the Financial Senvices Authofity te conduct investment business Registered in England apd wales




l B DO BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

on present information the Joint Administrators estimate that after allowing for
costs the value of the company’s net property, after payment of preferential claims
will be approximately £117,000 and this means that the prescribed part should be
£26,400.

5 Administrators’ Remuneration

The creditors have already approved the Administrators’ remuneration on a time
costs basis and to date I have drawn £63,412.55 in respect of remuneration as
shown on the attached receipts and payments account. I attach a schedule which
summarises the time costs accrued to date and indicates the work undertaken in that
respect.

6 Disbursements
Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third
parties there is no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as

category 1 disbursements. I therefore report that since my last report no funds have
been drawn in respect of category 1 disbursements.

Category 2 disbursements require approval of creditors before they can be drawn.

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP does not charge any category 2 disbursements.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of
Waterside Press (Hatfield) Limited

b

G S Kinlan
Joint Administrator
Aunthorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Enc

2
SRR A0 waterside press (hatfield) Itd\rdadmd65.doc




Joint Administrator's Abstract Of Receipts And Payrents

RECEIPTS

Sales

Book Debts

Plant & Machinery
Motor Vehicles
VAT Refund

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Gross
Trade Debtors

PAYMENTS

Purchases

Direct Labour
Carriage

Forensic IT Services
Office Holders Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees
Legal Fees

Statutory Advertising
Insurance of Assels
Bank Charges
Floating Charge Creditor
Vat Receivable

Vat Payable

Balances jn Hand

Waterside Press (Hatfield) Limited
{In Administration}

To 20/02/2006

Total
£

3,200.00
97,613.95
98,296.00
20,812.94
17,607.32
11,942.04

3,125.38

7,676.58

260,274.21

2,071.96
6,679.99
450.00
2,667.25
63,412.55
13,742.46
1,284.26
330.04
16,161.61
165.24
5,112.63
11,097.20
3.641.29

126,816.48
133,457.73

260,274.21




900TA BT FTH1 e iH ORI GOARGNRPT (PZHTH] 1  FPRERAANORID YT NN D

91 7T TEIC], PUEID)

{C0'89ETS) Pa[[1g SWILE UOTENSIUNUPY

{0s'(6t) IO uanp Juaunuioddy-a1g

{0'Fr0'11) pafig s L, wounuioddy-arg

{00'000't) Awedwo) o1 pajig

197001 SJUSWDSINGSIE

09°LTL'8H 12101 19N

LFELL {09¢2L'89 [ ozoetr | [ 0ssec | Oc¥ | | sc99cC | 0869 | | OcweLic | sogsl | | 0062071 [ eze [ [ SL¥BVLT| 0§0L [ [o81TUI] oS |
2L°6v1 0SFSE'S SLSE SLPS1 sLT sT80s'y | stot 05'169 [T Jupaoday
oLErl 056051 05701 057606'T | 05°0F S101pa1])
T6°SEl 057618 008 00 0F 05'0 05°SLL 05°¢ s1a3epy dokopdury
L¥HEL 0'6TH'E 0552 00201 oy 00LTEE | O5ET sIBNRI pare|ay Surpesy
LeSrl 00'221°91 SFOI1 SLLLY'T | oTot 00'6ES'E | SL°68 00'gEL (Y5 sTow'y | sem SUNBITAUCHESIERY SIISSY
81°L81 0105212 0Z'911 0£'91Z ol'v oz'ogtl | 0T1T SS66'S | SOTTF 00'¥6T 0571 STHOIS | S0t 0806L's | 09LT HORENSIIRIPY [B1U3D)
LE7ER1 08’208 08¢ 057708 [ A8aeng pue Junmerd
PLSSL 0§"90L'E 08'ET AW0PPL oT'é 0$°SLL [H 00’2317 | 006 weauoddy ue sdarg
0605 00°BES'ST 05+ T 61 oF'0 SSLsl 53 05ZeL'T [0Sl SLUIETS | STT 00LZFR [ 05°9T auy Juammodde-aig
k) 3 ¥ ¥ 3 3 3
mogs¥ [CEAR SOy IGE SINOH 1oL SINOH E10], SINOH [ SIROH el sINoY [e10L SMOYH uopd1sa(]
WOLVAISININGY HIDVNVIA
LAY TV.LOL ANVHD AAVIS MAHLO HOLVUISININGY HOINAS INV.ISISSY HOLITIIT HANLEYL

sa1ey 4T paiesivH £0)§ QAd 03 SUIPLODY

0007 AtBnaga] vz 03 $O07 L1enugf 77 porrad ayy 1oy sjquongddy sayey pue padiey) sw] jo Liewwng

uoRENSIWPY U] - PN (PPIITH) $5314 APISIANEA



